
City of Auburn Officials

Office First Name Mdl Last Name Address City

Zip 

Code Phone Email

Term 

Begins Term Ends Party

Appointed/Vacant Notes-Post 

4/23 Election

Alderman - Ward 1 Jack Crissey 401 N. Violet Dr. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 jack.crissey@auburnillinois.us 2023 2027 Independent

Alderman - Ward 1 Joseph "Mike" Marquis 201 E. Wineman St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 joseph.marquis@auburnillinois.us 2021 2025 Independent

Alderman - Ward 2 Jason Garrett 410 N. 5th St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 jason.garrett@auburnillinois.us 2021 2025 Independent

Alderman - Ward 2 Ben Royer 511 N. 5th St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 ben.royer@auburnillinois.us 2023 2027 Independent

Alderman - Ward 3 Larry Hemmerle 425 Pine View Dr. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 larry.hemmerle@auburnillinois.us 2023 2027 Independent

Alderman - Ward 3 Scott Sheppard 419 S. 5th St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 scott.sheppard@auburnillinois.us 2021* 2025 Independent Elected 2023 to 2yr Term

Alderman - Ward 4 Rod Johnson 4660 Timberview Dr. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 rod.johnson@auburnillinois.us 2021 2025 Independent

Alderman - Ward 4 Dan Parrish 205 W. Harrison St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 dan.parrish@auburnillinois.us 2023 2027* Independent Appointed 2023/2yr Term in 2025

City Clerk Bethany Sponsler 115 W. Jefferson St. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 bethany.sponsler@auburnillinois.us 2021* 2025 Independent Appointed 2022

Mayor Tom Berola 1626 Cambridge Dr. Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 tom.berola@auburnillinois.us 2021 2025 Independent

Treasurer Penny Williams 114 W. Madison Auburn 62615 (217) 438-6151 penny.williams@auburnillinois.us 2021 2025 Independent Appointed 2021
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